Marshall County Plan Commission Thursday, August 22, 7:30 p.m. Meeting Room, Room 203 Marshall County Building 112 West Jefferson Street Plymouth, Indiana46563

Agenda

Notice is hereby given that the Marshall County Plan Commission will meet on Thursday, August 22, 2019, at 7:30 PM, in Room 203, of the Marshall County Building, 112 West Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana, on the following matter:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Review minutes of the July 2, 2019 Plan Commission Meeting
- 3. <u>19-PC-09 BENNINGHOFF, Frank & Kathryn</u>-A request to Vacate Boyce St. south of Walnut Street between Lots 1 and 2 of Block 15 and Lots 7 and 8 of Block 16, in the Village of Tyner, Polk Township, Marshall County, Indiana.
- 4. <u>19-PC-10 MARSHALL COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION</u> Delete ARTICLE 3 Section 150 Building on Contiguous Lots. This was an Amendment to the Marshall County Zoning Ordinance with Ordinance No. 2016-24 (11-7-2016).
- 5. <u>19-BZA-11 MARSHALL COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION</u> Amend Article 13 Definitions of the Marshall County Zoning Ordinance to read Lot Definition A contiguous area of land separated from other areas of land by separate description for purpose of sale, lease, transfer of ownership or separate use. The boundaries of the lot shall be determined by its lot lines.
- 6. Other Business
 Attorney contract